OP \$40.00 4192850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM547436

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AppsLinx LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShipConsole LLC	
Street Address:	40 Nagog Park	
Internal Address:	#105	
City:	Acton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4192850	SHIPCONSOLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175076585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175040436

Email: heidi@heidischiller.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi

Address Line 1: 197 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1730

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060-2915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Schiller
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Schiller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=APPSLINX LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=APPSLINX LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0871

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APPSLINX LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPSLINX LLC" TO "SHIPCONSOLE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

7023693 8100 SR# 20196889015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Various sources of sources

Authentication: 203542577

Date: 09-06-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0872

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:54 PM 09/05/2019 FILED 02:54 PM 09/05/2019 SR 20196889015 - File Number 7023693

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

APPSLINX LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of AppsLinx LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of September 5, 2019, is being duly executed and filed by Sridhar Bogelli, as an authorized person, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the LLC under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

FIRST: The name of the LLC, prior to the time that this Certificate of Amendment takes effect, is AppsLinx LLC.

The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended by deleting the SECOND: FIRST article thereof, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following FIRST article:

1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company is: "ShipConsole LLC" (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of September 5, 2019.

APPSLINX LLC

Name: Sridhar Bogelli

B. Sridle.

Title: President

2012888/0000 9383829v1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 10/31/2019